had occurred on June 30, 2000, after giving effect to purchase accounting
adjustments. These pro forma financial statements have been prepared for
comparative purposes only, do not purport to be indicative of what the
Company's operating results or financial position would have been had the
acquisitions actually taken place on January 1, 1999, or June 30, 2000,
respectively, and are not indicative of future operating results or financial
position.

   13

   NEW ALLSCRIPTS AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   (In thousands, except share amounts)

   June 30, 2000
   ---------------------------------------------
   Physician
   Allscripts, Physician   Channel   Pro
   Inc.   Channel  Adjustments   Forma
   ----------- --------- -----------   --------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 83,243   $  --   $   --   $ 83,243
  Marketable securities.....   30,917   --   --   30,917
  Accounts receivable, net.....   9,233   1,613   (1,613)(1)   9,233
  Interest receivable.....   1,136   --   --   1,136
  Other receivable.....   --   391   (391)(1)   --
  Inventories.....   4,335   --   --   4,335
  Prepaid expenses and other
   current assets.....   1,787   --   2,277 (2)   4,064
   --------   ------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   130,651   2,004   273   132,928
Long-term marketable securities..   25,133   --   --   25,133
Fixed assets, net.....   8,898   442   --   9,340
Intangible assets, net.....   167,913   61   246,137 (5)   439,111
   25,000 (6)
Other assets.....   1,047   --   --   1,047
   --------   ------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....  $333,642   $2,507   $271,410   $607,559
   ========   ======   ========   ========
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $  6,005   $  --   $   --   $  6,005
  Accrued expenses.....   4,941   --   3,950 (3)   8,891
  Deferred revenue.....   1,887   45   (45)(1)   1,887
   --------   ------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities....   12,833   45   3,905   16,783
Deferred tax liability.....   --   --   58,689 (2)   58,689

   --------   ------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   12,833   45   62,594   75,472
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred shares:
  Undesignated, $0.01 par value,
   1,000,000 shares authorized,
   no shares issued and
   outstanding .....   --   --   --
Common shares:
  $0.01 par value, 150,000,000
   shares authorized, 27,931,081
   shares issued, 27,896,616
   shares outstanding; 36,489,619
   pro forma shares issued and
   outstanding.....   280   --   86 (4)   366
  1,439,691 shares to be issued
   pursuant to business
   combination.....   14   --   --   14
Unearned compensation.....   (1,350)   --   --   (1,350)
Additional paid-in capital.....   410,815   --   226,124 (4)   636,939
Treasury stock at cost; 34,465
 common shares.....   (68)   --   68 (9)   --
Accumulated deficit.....   (88,882)   --   (15,000)(7)  (103,882)
Physician Channel net assets.....   --   2,462   (2,462)(8)   --
   --------   ------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity...   320,809   2,462   208,816   532,087
   --------   ------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.....  $333,642   $2,507   $271,410   $607,559
   ========   ======   ========   ========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

   14

   NEW ALLSCRIPTS

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   UNAUDITED

Pro forma Adjustments (dollars in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

   The MasterChart and Medifor acquisitions were completed on May 9, 2000 and
May 17, 2000, respectively. As such, the assets, liabilities and equity
relative to each of those entities is included in the June 30, 2000 historical

[…]

a variable stock compensation plan recorded in conjunction with the
   MasterChart, Inc. acquisition and $5,522 related to warrants issued and
   exercised in connection with services received relative to the
   acquisition of MasterChart, Inc.

  . To eliminate interest expense of $166 related to convertible debt of
   MasterChart, Inc. that was either converted to the Company's equity or
   re-paid in connection with the acquisition.

   Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 1999:

  . To record amortization of acquired trade names totaling $8,700 for
   Medifor, Inc. and $17,400 for MasterChart, Inc. on a straight-line basis
   over 60 months.

  . To record amortization of goodwill of $21,600 related to the Medifor,
   Inc. acquisition and $107,600 related to the MasterChart, Inc.
   acquisition on a straight-line basis over 60 months.

   A summary of the pro forma adjustments relating to the amortization of
acquired intangible assets is as follows:

   Medifor MasterChart  Total
   ------- ----------- -------

   Trade names..... $1,740   $ 3,480   $ 5,220
   Goodwill.....  4,314   21,522   25,836
   ------   -------   -------
   Total..... $6,054   $25,002   $31,056
   ======   =======   =======

   17

  . To record amortization of $2,299 for acquired software valued at $4,600
   related to the MasterChart, Inc. acquisition amortized on a straight-line
   basis over 24 months.

  . To eliminate interest expense of $387 related to convertible debt of
   MasterChart, Inc. that was either converted to the Company's equity or
   paid in connection with the acquisition.

   The attached unaudited pro forma statements of operations for the year ended
December 31, 1999 does not include the immediate expensing of the value of

[…]

and approximately [   ] additional shares will be available for issuance
in connection with grants made after the effective time of the merger under New
Allscripts' stock option plan.

   The following table sets forth the anticipated beneficial ownership, after
giving effect to the mergers, of New Allscripts common stock by (1) each New
Allscripts director and each person expected to be a New Allscripts director
upon completion of the mergers, (2) each person expected to be one of the five
most highly compensated executive officers of New Allscripts, based on
anticipated fiscal 2000 compensation and (3) all persons expected to be New

Allscripts directors and executive officers, as a group.

   Beneficial Ownership  Number Of Beneficial Ownership
   Prior to Merger   Shares   after Merger
   -----------------------Issued   -----------------------
   Name   Number   Percent  in Merger   Number   Percent
   ----   ------------ ------------------ ------------ ----------

Executives and Directors:
  Tullman(1).....   864,428   2.9%   --   864,428   2.3%
  Mullen(2).....   669,127   2.3%   --   669,127   1.8%
  Pure(3).....   --   --   --   14,757   *
  Cull(4).....   109,951   0.4%   --   109,951   0.3%
  Shapiro(5).....   56,202   0.2%   --   56,202   0.1%
  Carey(6).....   132,646   0.5%   --   132,646   0.3%
Outside Directors:
  Green(7).....   111,493   0.4%   --   111,493   0.3%
  Husain(8).....   5,254,063   17.9%   --   5,254,063   13.9%
  Kluger(9).....   3,248,170   11.1%   --   3,248,170   8.6%
  Lytle(10).....   8,333   *   --   8,333   *
  Tarrant(11).....   --   --  7,533,254   7,533,254   19.9%
  Phillip(12).....   13,333   *   --   13,333   *
All Directors and
 Officers (12
 persons)(13).....   10,467,746   35.0%   --   18,015,757   46.8%

--------
  * Less than 0.1%
 (1) Includes 130,148 shares issuable upon exercise of options that will be
   exercisable within 60 days.
 (2) Includes 137,702 shares issuable upon exercise of options that will be
   exercisable within 60 days, and 4,915 shares issuable upon exercise of
   warrants that are currently exercisable.
 (3) Includes 14,757 shares issuable upon exercise of options that will be
   exercisable within 60 days.
 (4) Includes 90,048 shares issuable upon exercise of options that will be
   exercisable within 60 days.
 (5) Includes 37,500 shares issuable upon exercise of options that will be

[…]

Corporation is c/o IDX Systems Corporation,
(12) Consists of 13,333 shares issuable upon exercise of options that will be
   exercisable within 60 days.
(13) Includes the shares described in Notes 1 through 12.

Security Ownership of Certain Beneficial Owners

   The following table sets forth information as to the anticipated beneficial
ownership of each person expected to own greater than 5% of the outstanding
shares of New Allscripts common stock. The information with respect to New
Allscripts common stock is based on information known to Allscripts as of the
date of this proxy statement/prospectus regarding the beneficial ownership of
voting securities of Allscripts and Channelhealth.

   Beneficial Ownership   Number Of Beneficial Ownership
   Prior to Merger   Shares   after Merger
   ----------------------- Issued   -----------------------
   Name   Number   Percent  in Merger   Number   Percent
   ----   ------------ ------------------- ------------ ----------

Holders of 5% or More:
  Liberty Partners
   Holdings 6, L.L.C. ..   3,248,170   11.1%   --   3,248,170   8.6%
  Morgan Stanley Venture
   Partners III, L.P. ..   4,611,499   15.7%   --   4,611,499   12.2%
  Morgan Stanley Venture
   Investors III, L.P. .   442,914   1.5%   --   442,914   1.2%
  Morgan Stanley Venture
   Partners Entrepreneur
   Fund, L.P.....   199,650   0.7%   --   199,650   0.5%
  IDX.....   --   0.0% 7,497,838   7,497,838   19.8%

   95

   COMPARISON OF RIGHTS OF STOCKHOLDERS OF NEW ALLSCRIPTS
   AND STOCKHOLDERS OF ALLSCRIPTS

   New Allscripts and Allscripts are both organized under the laws of the State
of Delaware. Therefore, any differences in the rights of holders of Allscripts
common stock and New Allscripts common stock arise primarily from differences
in their respective certificates of incorporation and by-laws. The New
Allscripts certificate of incorporation and the New Allscripts by-laws are
substantially similar to the Allscripts certificate of incorporation and the